
Quinnipiac (12-5,5-1 MAAC) -vs- Sacred Heart (5-13,1-6 MAAC)
01/11/26 at William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT

 
 

 
 
Quinnipiac 70

Sacred Heart 60

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 828
Site: William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT
Referees: Mikerlange Fleury, Adam Vandenburgh, Mike Palau

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Quinnipiac 26 44 70
Sacred Heart 32 28 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jones,Asim * 36 6-12 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 12 1 0 1 15
02 Monroe,Amarri * 38 4-16 1-5 2-4 5-10 15 2 1 3 1 3 11
21 McKnight,Keith * 33 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 1 0 0 10
08 Randall,Grant * 38 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 0 3 0 0 2 9
12 Wewe,Spence * 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 5
24 Zimmerman,Jaden 24 7-14 3-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 0 1 3 20
32 Nosakhare,Samuel 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
04 Turnage,Tai 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
09 Guerengomba,Nate 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 7-17 9-14 10-27 37 14 20 7 3 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 17-31   54.84 % 5-8   62.50 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 7-17   41.2 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Gittens,Dashon * 33 3-5 1-2 0-1 2-4 6 4 4 3 1 0 7
06 Farell,Yann * 32 2-6 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 1 7
13 Gueye,Fallou * 17 1-3 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 6
23 Gibson-Savadel,Lucius * 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Slaughter,Jaden * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
07 Hill,Anquan 33 8-15 2-5 3-6 5-1 6 0 0 1 2 0 21
02 Ralph-Beyer,Nyle 33 6-15 5-7 0-1 1-6 7 2 0 1 0 1 17
03 Conner,Mekhi 31 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 8 4 0 1 0
11 Yadd,Abdou 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bryant,Taj 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 10-27 8-14 12-26 38 13 13 15 3 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 9-16   56.25 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 1-11   9.09 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 10-27   37.0 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Quinnipiac Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
19:33 TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS JUMPER by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 19:18
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,AMARRI --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASIM 19:06
REBOUND OFF by WEWE,SPENCE --
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,AMARRI 19:02
REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --

18:47 FOUL  by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
GOOD FT by WEWE,SPENCE 18:47 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by WEWE,SPENCE 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
18:34 TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON

STEAL  by RANDALL,GRANT 18:34
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,AMARRI(in the paint) 18:28
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,AMARRI --
MISS TIPIN by MONROE,AMARRI(in the paint) 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
18:08 MISS LAYUP by FARELL,YANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --
GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,AMARRI 17:55 3-0 V 3
FOUL  by WEWE,SPENCE 17:45

17:45 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by GUEYE,FALLOU
17:45 MISS FT by GUEYE,FALLOU

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,KEITH(in the paint) 17:28 5-1 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

17:00 5-3 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,AMARRI 16:43 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

16:24 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,AMARRI 16:18

16:18 BLOCK  by GITTENS,DASHON
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FALLOU

16:11 TURNOVER  by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
STEAL  by JONES,ASIM 16:11
GOOD DUNK by MCKNIGHT,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:05 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

16:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:05

16:05 SUB OUT by SLAUGHTER,JADEN
16:05 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
16:05 SUB OUT by GIBSON-SAVADEL,LUCIU
16:05 SUB IN by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
16:05 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI
16:05 SUB IN by HILL,ANQUAN
15:49 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by WEWE,SPENCE --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,AMARRI 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
14:58 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ASIM 14:37

14:37 STEAL  by CONNER,MEKHI
14:32 TURNOVER  by FARELL,YANN

SUB OUT by WEWE,SPENCE 14:32
SUB IN by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 14:32

14:18 FOUL  by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE



MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,GRANT 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN

13:59 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,AMARRI 13:35
REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,GRANT --
GOOD TIPIN by RANDALL,GRANT(in the paint) 13:31 11-6 V 5

13:14 11-9 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GUEYE,FALLOU
-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANDALL,GRANT 12:44
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 12:44

12:44 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
12:44 SUB IN by BRYANT,TAJ
12:30 MISS LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ASIM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:22 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

12:04 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TAJ
STEAL  by MONROE,AMARRI 12:04
TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 11:59

11:59 STEAL  by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
11:51 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FARELL,YANN

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
FOUL  by MONROE,AMARRI 11:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:05

11:05 SUB OUT by FARELL,YANN
11:05 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON
11:01 TURNOVER  by HILL,ANQUAN

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,AMARRI 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 10:16
SUB IN by RANDALL,GRANT 10:16

10:11 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --

09:54 FOUL  by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
09:54 SUB OUT by BRYANT,TAJ
09:54 SUB IN by YADD,ABDOU

SUB OUT by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 09:54
SUB IN by GUERENGOMBA,NATE 09:54
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,GRANT 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
09:36 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,AMARRI 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by YADD,ABDOU
08:35 TURNOVER  by YADD,ABDOU

STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 08:35
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 08:35
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 08:35
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASIM 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MEKHI
08:13 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,DASHON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI
TURNOVER  by MONROE,AMARRI 07:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by MCKNIGHT,KEITH(in the paint) 07:13 15-15
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --



06:58 MISS 3PTR by YADD,ABDOU
-- REBOUND OFF by GITTENS,DASHON

06:43 MISS JUMPER by YADD,ABDOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ASIM 06:28 18-15 V 3

06:02 18-17 V 1 GOOD DUNK by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ASIM(in the paint) 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by YADD,ABDOU

05:13 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ANQUAN

FOUL  by GUERENGOMBA,NATE 05:09
05:09 SUB OUT by HILL,ANQUAN
05:09 SUB IN by FARELL,YANN

SUB OUT by GUERENGOMBA,NATE 05:09
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 05:09

05:06 TURNOVER  by GITTENS,DASHON
STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 05:06
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
04:46 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,GRANT --
04:45 FOUL  by FARELL,YANN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ASIM 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

04:01 MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,DASHON
-- REBOUND OFF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

03:55 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
BLOCK  by MONROE,AMARRI 03:55
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --
TURNOVER  by MONROE,AMARRI 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by FARELL,YANN
03:45 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ASIM 03:16 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by RANDALL,GRANT --

03:00 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI

GOOD DUNK by MONROE,AMARRI(in the paint) 02:41 23-23
02:23 TURNOVER  by CONNER,MEKHI

STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 02:23
02:22 FOUL  by YADD,ABDOU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:22
02:22 SUB OUT by CONNER,MEKHI
02:22 SUB OUT by YADD,ABDOU
02:22 SUB IN by HILL,ANQUAN
02:22 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

MISS FT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(fastbreak) 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(fastbreak) 02:22 24-23 V 1
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON
02:06 BLOCK  by HILL,ANQUAN

FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 02:03
FOUL  by MONROE,AMARRI 01:46
SUB OUT by MONROE,AMARRI 01:46
SUB IN by GUERENGOMBA,NATE 01:46

01:28 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ANQUAN

01:19 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN
-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,FALLOU

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ASIM 01:01



-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FALLOU
00:45 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
00:19 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON

GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 00:19 25-29 H 4
00:19 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
00:19 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI

GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 00:19 26-29 H 3
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 00:19
SUB IN by WEWE,SPENCE 00:19

00:00 26-32 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Quinnipiac Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
SUB OUT by GUERENGOMBA,NATE 20:00
SUB IN by MONROE,AMARRI 20:00

19:41 MISS LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN

FOUL  by WEWE,SPENCE 19:34
19:34 MISS FT by HILL,ANQUAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:32 MISS FT by HILL,ANQUAN

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,AMARRI 19:22 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

19:02 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --

18:54 FOUL  by CONNER,MEKHI
FOUL  by WEWE,SPENCE 18:50
TURNOVER  by WEWE,SPENCE 18:50
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 18:32

18:32 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN
18:32 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,GRANT(in the paint) 18:05
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,AMARRI --
MISS TIPIN by MONROE,AMARRI(in the paint) 18:04
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,AMARRI --

18:04 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON
MISS FT by MONROE,AMARRI 18:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONROE,AMARRI 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON
17:43 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FARELL,YANN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ASIM 17:30
REBOUND OFF by WEWE,SPENCE --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDALL,GRANT 17:11 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 16:55

16:55 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 16:55
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 16:55

16:55 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by FARELL,YANN
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,AMARRI(in the paint) 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN
16:29 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by WEWE,SPENCE(in the paint) 16:01 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by RANDALL,GRANT --

15:44 MISS 3PTR by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE



REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
GOOD LAYUP by WEWE,SPENCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:36 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN --

15:23 TURNOVER  by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
STEAL  by RANDALL,GRANT 15:23
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN
15:03 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ANQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ANQUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:01

15:01 SUB OUT by CONNER,MEKHI
15:01 SUB OUT by FARELL,YANN
15:01 SUB IN by YADD,ABDOU
15:01 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

SUB OUT by WEWE,SPENCE 15:01
SUB IN by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 15:01

14:54 MISS JUMPER by GITTENS,DASHON
BLOCK  by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 14:54

-- REBOUND OFF by GITTENS,DASHON
FOUL  by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 14:48

14:48 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by GUEYE,FALLOU
14:48 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by GUEYE,FALLOU

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ASIM(in the paint) 14:30 38-42 H 4
14:17 MISS 3PTR by YADD,ABDOU

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 14:06 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL --

13:45 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,FALLOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,GRANT --
GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(fastbreak) 13:38 43-42 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

13:24 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:21 SUB OUT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
13:21 SUB OUT by YADD,ABDOU
13:21 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI
13:21 SUB IN by FARELL,YANN

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 13:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FALLOU

FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 13:04
SUB OUT by JONES,ASIM 12:43
SUB IN by TURNAGE,TAI 12:43

12:37 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ANQUAN

12:33 43-44 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NOSAKHARE,SAMUEL 12:12
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KEITH 12:12

11:56 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,GRANT(in the paint) 11:38
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,AMARRI --

11:38 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 11:29

11:29 BLOCK  by HILL,ANQUAN
-- REBOUND DEF by FARELL,YANN

11:12 TURNOVER  by FARELL,YANN
STEAL  by TURNAGE,TAI 11:12
GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(fastbreak) 11:07 46-46
ASSIST  by TURNAGE,TAI --

10:43 46-48 H 2 GOOD DUNK by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MONROE,AMARRI 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GITTENS,DASHON

10:22 46-50 H 4 GOOD DUNK by HILL,ANQUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:12

10:12 SUB OUT by GITTENS,DASHON
10:12 SUB IN by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

MISS JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,MEKHI

09:45 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
-- REBOUND OFF by GUEYE,FALLOU

09:36 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,FALLOU
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,KEITH(in the paint) 09:27 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN --
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 09:14

09:14 MISS FT by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 09:13
SUB IN by JONES,ASIM 09:13

08:57 FOUL  by CONNER,MEKHI
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ASIM 08:48 50-50
ASSIST  by RANDALL,GRANT --

08:17 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ANQUAN

08:13 50-52 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
08:13 SUB IN by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS LAYUP by TURNAGE,TAI(in the paint) 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ANQUAN

07:31 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ANQUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS 3PTR by TURNAGE,TAI 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

FOUL  by TURNAGE,TAI 07:08
SUB OUT by TURNAGE,TAI 07:08
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by GITTENS,DASHON
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,GRANT(in the paint) 06:48 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

06:20 52-57 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN
-- ASSIST  by GITTENS,DASHON

MISS LAYUP by MONROE,AMARRI(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --

05:59 FOUL  by FARELL,YANN
GOOD FT by MONROE,AMARRI 05:59 53-57 H 4
GOOD FT by MONROE,AMARRI 05:59 54-57 H 3

05:49 TURNOVER  by CONNER,MEKHI
STEAL  by MONROE,AMARRI 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:44 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by MONROE,AMARRI --

05:32 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ANQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FARELL,YANN

05:20 56-59 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GITTENS,DASHON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 05:11 58-59 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

04:56 TURNOVER  by CONNER,MEKHI
STEAL  by MONROE,AMARRI 04:56

04:54 FOUL  by CONNER,MEKHI



MISS FT by JONES,ASIM 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,ASIM 04:54 59-59

04:36 TURNOVER  by CONNER,MEKHI
04:36 SUB OUT by CONNER,MEKHI
04:36 SUB IN by GUEYE,FALLOU

TURNOVER  by MONROE,AMARRI 04:20
04:20 STEAL  by GUEYE,FALLOU
04:14 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ASIM(in the paint) 04:03 61-59 V 2

03:33 MISS JUMPER by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KEITH --
GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 03:13 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

03:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by GUEYE,FALLOU
03:12 SUB IN by CONNER,MEKHI

FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 02:56
02:56 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by HILL,ANQUAN
02:55 MISS FT by HILL,ANQUAN

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,GRANT --
02:32 FOUL  by GITTENS,DASHON

GOOD FT by RANDALL,GRANT 02:32 65-60 V 5
GOOD FT by RANDALL,GRANT 02:32 66-60 V 6

02:08 MISS 3PTR by FARELL,YANN
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,MEKHI

02:00 MISS LAYUP by RALPH-BEYER,NYLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN 02:00
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ASIM 01:34 68-60 V 8

01:20 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JADEN(in the paint) 00:49 70-60 V 10
ASSIST  by JONES,ASIM --

00:37 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ANQUAN
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:05

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,AMARRI --


